ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

GAMING CHAIR

BES-C5207

/\ATTENTION EN

Please read the product manual, installation and usage guide, and

warranty card carefully. If you have any questions, contact the supplier

directly.

- Please organize and identify all components of the product.

- Sort and categorize assembly parts.

- Prepare a clear area for installation.

- Do not force parts during assembly. After all parts are assembled, ensure they
are tightened firmly.

- Retighten screws after a period of use.

- Do not expose components and parts to direct sunlight, as this may cause
damage or deformation, especially for wooden products. Keep the instruction
manual properly.

/\ ACHTUNG DE

Bitte lesen Sie die Produktbeschreibung, die Montage-und Gebrauchsanleitung

sowie die Garantiekarte sorgfaltig durch. Falls Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie

sich bitte direkt an den Lieferanten.

- Bitte legen Sie alle einzelnen Teile, aus denen das Produkt besteht, bereit.

- Sortieren und kategorisieren Sie die Montageteile.

- Bereiten Sie einen freien Bereich fur die Montage vor.

- Setzen Sie die Teile niemals mit Gewalt ein. Sobald alle Teile zusammengebaut
sind, mussen diese fest angezogen werden.

- Ziehen Sie die Schrauben nach einer gewissen Nutzungsdauer erneut fest.

- Setzen Sie Bauteile und Teile keiner direkten Sonneneinstrahlung aus, da dies
insbesondere bei Holzprodukten zu Beschadigungen oder Verformungen fuhren
kann. Bewahren Sie die Gebrauchsanleitung gut auf.

/\ ATENCION ES

- Lea el manual de instrucciones, instalacion y uso del producto y el certificado de garantia,

en caso de dudas consulte al proveedor.

- Ordene las piezas que componen este producto.

- Agrupe y ordene la quincalleria.

- Prepare una zona despejada para el montaje.

- Monte las piezas sin forzar los ensambles. Una vez que todas las partes
estan ensambladas, apretar rmemente.

- Volver a apretar los tornillos después de un tiempo de uso.

- No exponga las partes y piezas a la luz solar directa, pueden sufrir deterioro y

deformaciones, especialmente los tableros de madera.

- Conserve el manual de intrucciones.

/N ATTENTION FR

Veuillez lire attentivement la notice d’ utilisation, le guide d'installation et

d" utilisation ainsi que la carte de garantie. En cas de doute, veuillez contacter

directement le fournisseur.

- Veuillez identifier et trier tous les composants du produit.

- Classez et regroupez les pieces de montage.

- Préparez une zone dégagée pour |"installation.

- Lors de |"assemblage, évitez absolument de forcer les pieces. Une fois tous les
éléments assemblés, veillez a serrer fermement.

- Aprés quelque temps d' utilisation, resserrez les vis.

- N'exposez pas les composants et les pieces a la lumiere directe du soleil, cela
pourrait les endommager ou les déformer, en particulier pour les articles en bois.
Conservez soigneusement la notice d'instructions.

/N\ ATTENZIONE IT

Si prega di leggere attentamente il manuale del prodotto, la guida

all' installazione e all'uso e la carta di garanzia. In caso di dubbi, contattare

direttamente il fornitore.

- Si prega di organizzare e identificare tutti i componenti del prodotto.

- Ordinare e classificare le parti di assemblaggio.

- Preparare un'area libera per | installazione.

- Non forzare le parti durante |'assemblaggio. Dopo aver assemblato tutte le
parti, assicurarsi di serrarle saldamente.

- Riserrare le viti dopo un periodo di utilizzo.

- Non esporre i componenti e le parti alla luce solare diretta, poiché cio
potrebbe causare danni o deformazioni, specialmente per i prodotti in legno.
Conservare adeguatamente il manuale di istruzioni.




CHAIR PARTS

CHAIR PARTS

QUANTITY

M6 x 20 mm 4

M6 x 30 mm 3

M8 x 45 mm 4

M6x25mm &

M4 x12 mm l

QUANTITY

(E2)

(E1)




©
Tools required for Tools required for
ASSEMBLY assembly ASSEMBLY assembly

3

P
%

¥

-USE A'U' SHAPE TO ARRANGE THE PILLOW
-DAS'U' VERWENDEN, UM DAS KISSEN HERZURICHTEN
-UTILIZAR “U” PARA ARREGAR LA ALMOHADA.

C
¢/ -UTILISERLE 'U' POUR ARRANGER L'OREILLER
' -UTILIZZARE LA 'U' PER SISTEMARE IL CUSCINO




i

Tools required for
mbly

ASSEMBLYW asse

T

Tools required for
mbly

ASSEMBLYW 250







	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5

